

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST ORDER PASSED BY
SUBORDINATE COURT) NO. 1475 of 2024**

**With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 2 of 2025
In R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 1475 of 2024**

=====

CHANDRASHEKHAR HARIDWARILAL SOROUT & ORS.

**Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.**

=====

Appearance:

MR RJ GOSWAMI(1102) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3

P K NAYAK(7847) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3

MR. ANANTANAND J SINGH(10046) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE D.N.RAY

Date : 28/08/2025

ORAL ORDER

None appears for the parties. Hence, in the interest of
justice, list the matter on 30.09.2025.

A. B. VAGHELA

(D.N.RAY,J)