

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST ORDER PASSED BY
SUBORDINATE COURT) NO. 1475 of 2024**

=====

CHANDRASHEKHAR HARIDWARILAL SOROUT & ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR RJ GOSWAMI(1102) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3

P K NAYAK(7847) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3

MR. ANANTANAND J SINGH(10046) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

ROHAN SHAH APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE P. M. RAVAL**

Date : 04/12/2025

ORAL ORDER

Registry to accept the Reply of the Respondent No. 2.
S.O. to 22.12.2025.

MMP

(P. M. RAVAL, J)